



Resolution No. 2000-906

Resolution to Validate Appointment of Mr. Sterling Fox to the Sherwood City Council

WHEREAS, Councilor Scott Franklin who was elected to Sherwood City Council in November 1998, tendered his resignation effective August 10, 2000, and

WHEREAS, the City Charter calls upon the Council to appoint a Councilor to fill the position temporarily until an elected councilor is selected; and

WHEREAS, the next general election is scheduled to take place on November 9, 2000 at which time all vacant seats for mayor and council positions will be placed on the ballot; and

WHEREAS, the persons elected on November 11, 2000, will take their oath of office for their elected positions at the January 9, 2001 regular City Council meeting,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. A public notice for the vacancy was posted and a public meeting to interview applicants took place.:

The City Council of the City of Sherwood interviewed all applicants for the appointed Council position at the September 12, 2000 regular City Council meeting.

Section 2. Mr. Sterling Fox was appointed to fill the vacant Council position and will serve in the appointed position from September 26, 2000 until January 9, 2001.

Section 3. This Resolution validates the appointment that took effect at the September 12, 2000 regular Council meeting.

Duly passed by the City Council this 12th day of September 2000.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

Attest:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution 2000-906 September 12, 2000 Page 1 of 1